#### 503834110 05/19/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3880758

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TODD A. BRENNECKE	10/10/2014
DANIEL M. GENZ	10/09/2014
DAVID A. ROSE	10/09/2014
JEFFREY C. STEINER	05/16/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BRYANT PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	W1388 ELMWOOD AVENUE
City:	IXONIA
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53036

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14515113

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (608)252-9243

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6082558891

Email: mal@dewittross.com **Correspondent Name:** MARCIA LAYTON

Address Line 1: DEWITT ROSS & STEVENS S.C. Address Line 2: 2 E. MIFFLIN STREET, SUITE 600 Address Line 4: MADISON, WISCONSIN 53703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	63553008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARCIA LAYTON
SIGNATURE:	/marcialayton/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2016

# **Total Attachments: 5**

source=USPTO--160519--Utility Appln--Assignment.--FULLY EXECUTEDpdf#page1.tif source=USPTO--160519--Utility Appln--Assignment.--FULLY EXECUTEDpdf#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 038647 FRAME: 0431 503834110

source=USPTO--160519--Utility\_Appln--Assignment.--FULLY\_EXECUTEDpdf#page3.tif source=USPTO--160519--Utility\_Appln--Assignment.--FULLY\_EXECUTEDpdf#page4.tif source=USPTO--160519--Utility\_Appln--Assignment.--FULLY\_EXECUTEDpdf#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 038647 FRAME: 0432

# **ASSIGNMENT**

This document is an ASSIGNMENT made by ASSIGNORS:

Todd A. Brennecke of N839 Hwy 26

Watertown, WI 53098

Daniel M. Genz of N8246 Hwy E.

Watertown, WI 53094

David A. Roessler of 243 Willow Drive

Hartland, WI 53029

Jeffrey C. Steiner of W157N6429 Columbine Ct.

Menomonee Falls, WI 53051

to ASSIGNEE:

Bryant Products, Inc. of P.O. Box 270

W1388 Elmwood Avenue

Ixonia, WI 53036

(a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin).

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged:

# 1. Assignment.

Each ASSIGNOR sells and assigns to the ASSIGNEE, and to the ASSIGNEE's successors and assignees, their entire right, title and interest in the invention set forth in the following United States patent application:

Title (as filed): TELESCOPING BELT TIGHTENER WITH INTEGRATED BEARING

**HOUSING** 

Inventor(s): BRENNECKE, Todd A.; GENZ, Daniel M.; ROESSLER David A.;

STEINER, Jeffrey C.

Priority From: US Provisional Patent Application S.N. 61/891,438 filed 10/16/2013

U.S. Filing Date: October 15, 2014

U.S. Serial No.: 14/515,113

The ASSIGNEE or the attorney of record are authorized to insert the filing date and serial number of the application above after such have been established.

Each ASSIGNOR acknowledges that their entire beneficial interest in the invention to which the above application relates is irrevocably vested in the ASSIGNEE, including the right to apply for protection in all countries abroad and the right to claim priority under any International Conventions for such applications, and assent to the making of any such applications and any substitutes, refiles, divisions, or continuations resulting from any such applications, with or without priority claims. Each ASSIGNOR acknowledges that the ASSIGNEE shall hold all right, title and interest in the invention as fully and completely as they would have been held by the ASSIGNOR had this ASSIGNMENT not been made, including any right, title and interest in and to any causes of action for infringement, and the right to sue and collect damages for any infringement.

## 2. Other Matter Encompassed.

This sale and assignment extends to the previously-noted matter, and also to (a) any related substitute, refile, divisional, or continuation applications filed in the United States and elsewhere; (b) any subsequent patent applications filed in the United States or elsewhere claiming the benefit of priority to this or any of the aforementioned applications; (c) any patents issuing out of any of the aforementioned applications, and any reissues or extensions of such patents; and (d) any other patent applications or patents relating to the invention set forth in the application(s) identified above.

# 3. Assignor Certification of Ownership.

Each ASSIGNOR covenants that they have the full right to convey their entire right, title and interest in the invention to the ASSIGNEE, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this ASSIGNMENT.

## 4. Assignor Assistance in Securing Rights.

Each ASSIGNOR covenants that they will at any time and upon request execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in the invention, or the title in any application regarding the invention or in any patents that may be granted for the invention. If the ASSIGNEE or its successors or assignees desire to make substitute, refile, division, or continuation applications for the invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of a patent for the invention, or to file a disclaimer relating to the invention, or to make an application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, the ASSIGNORS covenant that they will at any time

Page 2 of 5

and upon request sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts necessary for these purposes, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

The ASSIGNORS covenant that they will at all times communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts relating to the invention and any applications or patents relating to the invention known to them, and testify as to these facts in interferences or other litigation when requested to do so, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

Executed by Todd A	. Brennecke on	this 10	day of	OCT,	20 <u>1 </u>	(
--------------------	----------------	---------	--------	------	--------------	---

ASSIGNOR: Sall Brem

Todd A. Brennecke

Todd A. Brennecke (1) appeared before me; (2) provided identification verifying that he is the person whose name and signature is set forth above; (3) verified that he/she understands the type, intended purpose, and effect of this document; (4) verified that this document is signed voluntarily, as an act of his own free will; and (5) either signed the document above, or confirmed that he made the signature above.

State of:

WIE CON

NOTARY PUBLIE - NAM

County of:

DATE OF NOTARIZATION

My commission expires:

2-15-15

Page 3 of 5

Executed by Daniel M. Genz o	n this 4 day of Octobe	<u>, 2014.</u>
	-	
ASSIGNOR	Jan M. Se	
	Daniel M. Genz	
and signature is set forth above; (3	) verified that he/she understand is document is signed voluntar	on verifying that he is the person whose name add the type, intended purpose, and effect of rily, as an act of his own free will; and (5) esignature above.  NOTARY PUBLIC - NAME  10.9.2014  DATE OF NOTARIZATION
	-	My commission expires:
" Line was a second	Jefferson	-
CONSIN		05.03.2015
Executed by David A. Roessler ASSIGNOR	$\mathcal{D}()$	0 86 0, 20/4.
name and signature is set forth ab	ove; (3) verified that he/she used that this document is signed v	My Wavensti
M.J.	\n^\mathrea{\cdots} -2 -2 \dots	NOTARY PUBLIC - NAME
No.	Wisconsii	10-9-2014
T SEAL SE		DATE OF NOTARIZATION
THE CONTROL OF THE CO	County of:	
	Jefferson	My commission expires:
A CONON ALL	vetterson	05.03.2015
CASIN		

Executed by Jeffrey C. Steiner	on this 16 day of 194	, 2016.
ASSIGNOR  Jeffrey C. Steiner (1) appeared be name and signature is set forth al	Jeffrey C. Steinst  efore me; (2) provided identification (3) verified that he/she used that this document is signed very ove, or confirmed that he made	ation verifying that he is the person whose nderstands the type, intended purpose, and oluntarily, as an act of his own free will; and
AND STATE OF THE S	State of: Wisconsin	NOPARY PUBLIC - NAME  (You) 16, 2016
DANIEL DA	County of: Waukesha	DATE OF NOTARIZATION  My commission expires:  February 22, 2019

an 8 & B